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• This presentation contains or incorporates by reference “forward-looking statements” regarding the belief or current expectations

of Wema Bank Plc, the Directors and other members of its senior management about the Bank’s businesses and the transactions

described in this presentation. Generally, words such as ‘‘could’’, ‘‘will’’, ‘‘expect’’, ‘‘intend’’, ‘‘anticipate’’, ‘‘believe’’, ‘‘plan’’,

‘‘seek’’ or similar expressions identify forward-looking statements.

• These forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance. Rather, they are based on current views and

assumptions and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, many of which are outside the control of the

Bank and are difficult to predict, that may cause actual results to differ materially from any future results or developments

expressed or implied from the forward-looking statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, regulatory

developments, competitive conditions, technological developments and general economic conditions. The Bank assumes no

responsibility to update any of the forward looking statements contained in this presentation.

• Any forward-looking statement contained in this presentation, based on past or current trends and/or activities of Wema Bank

should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue in the future. No statement in this presentation

is intended to be a profit forecast or to imply that the earnings of the Bank for the current year or future years will necessarily

match or exceed the historical or published earnings of the Bank. Each forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date of

the particular statement. Wema Bank expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to release publicly any updates or

revisions to any forward-looking statements contained herein to reflect any change in Wema Bank’s expectations with regard

thereto or any change in events, conditions or circumstances on which any such statement is based.

Cautionary Note Regarding
Forward Looking Statements

www.wemabank.com
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OPERATING
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Operating Environment
The economies of all nations have been devastated by the Covid-19 pandemic leading to slowed GDP growth 
worldwide…

Global Economy

The global economy took a downward plunge during the quarter:

• The International Monetary Fund is projecting the global GDP will

shrink by -4.9% in 2020 while returning to a growth rate of 5.4% in

2021.

• China is expected to grow by 1% in 2020 while the Nigerian

economy is expected to contract by -5.4% in 2020.

Supply chain

The global supply chain has been disrupted as factories have shut down

in China and the rest of Asia with a knock-on effect globally.

In 2019, Nigeria’s imports from China was worth N4.3trillion (25% of total

imports), while imported manufactured goods took up about 70% of total

imports. This has been greatly affected as China and the rest of the

world have resorted to lockdown measures to contain the spread of the

virus.

www.wemabank.com

Impact on industries

A number of industries have been largely negatively impacted by the

pandemic. These include the following:

• Aviation

• Transportation

• Logistics

• Travel & Tourism

• Hospitality

• Oil & Gas Industry

• Trade

• Public Sector

• General Commerce

• Entertainment

COVID 19 and its effects on the Global Economy
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The COVID-19 pandemic has radically disrupted the domestic economic landscape

www.wemabank.com

• GDP contracted to 1.87% in Q1’20. This was the first time the country’s GDP

figures was below the 2% threshold since Q4 2018.

• PMI contracted for the 3rd consecutive month to 43.3 points in May. This points

towards a bleak Q2’20 GDP growth.

• IMF predicts GDP to shrink by -5.4% in 2020.

• The economy is unlikely to dodge the recession bullet in Q3’20.

▪ The current rise in number of COVID-19 cases could trigger another forced

shutdown of business activities which will have negative impacts on the

economy

GDP

• The Federal Executive Council approved N2.3trn stimulus plan to
support the Nigerian Economy in the face of the disruptions and

challenges of the COVID-19 pandemic.

• The Federal Government announced $200m intervention funds for

local oil firms.

• The World Bank has approved a $750m loan to Nigeria to revitalize
the power sector.

• Nigeria’s debt profile has now reached N27.4 trillion

Federal Govt.

• Nigeria’s inflation increased further in June 2019 continuing a trend that 

started in September 2019 and has now reached a 25-month high of 
12.56%. 

• The possibility of a sustained increase in inflation is compounded by the 

new electricity tariff expected to take effect in July 2020.

• A continuous upward trend in inflation is expected in the coming 

months albeit in a slower pace. 

Inflation

• The CBN in its last MPC decided to reduce the MPR by 100 basis 
points (1%) to 12.5% and to hold all other monetary policies constant.

• MPC adopted a more accommodative stance at its last meeting with 

the intention of stimulating credit expansion to important sectors.

• Plans unification of the Naira around the NAFEX rate.

• Rate cut could exacerbate inflationary pressures in coming 

months

CBN

• The Nigeria’s 2020 budget appropriation has been revised to N10.8trn.

• N500 billion was earmarked as intervention funds for the fight against COVID-

19.

• The national assembly approved another $5.5 billion in debt borrowing for the

Federal Government piling more pressure on Nigeria’s debt service to revenue

ratio.

• Though the latest rise in crude oil prices presents a silver lining, Nigeria

still faces a cut in its crude oil output and will earn less oil revenue than

was projected.

Budget

GDP

Inflation

Budget

Federal Govt

CBN

Operating Environment
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Policy Highlights
Feverish activity spurred on by the realities of the COVID-19 pandemic and an interventionist regulator

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

• First MPC meeting for the year, CRR raised

by 500bp to 27.5%, all other parameters
remain unchanged.

• Prohibition of registration of Forms M for the

importation of fertilizers.

• CBN injects $218.41mn into the inter-bank

retail SMIS.
• Ban on the issuance of all Forms M for the

importation of milk and its derivatives to all

save six companies.

• MPC reduces MPR by 50bp to 13.50%,

alongside all other parameters.
• CBN slashes interest rates on all applicable

intervention facilities for 1 year effective March

1, 2020.
• CBN suspends sale of FX to BDCs.

• CBN debits banks N1.4trn for failing to meet

CRR targets.
• CBN adjusts exchange rate for import duty

payment from N326/$ to N361/$.

• CBN restarts dollar sales to SMEs, students,
PTA.

• MPR reduced from 13.50% to 12.50%, all

other rates retained.
• CBN, Bankers’ Committee order banks not to

lay-off staff.

• CBN approves regulatory forbearance for the
restructuring of credit facilities in the OFI sub-

sector.
• CBN revises timelines for resolution of

dispense errors, refund complaints.

• CBN debits banks N459.7bn for failure to

meet CRR target.
• CBN unveils regulatory framework for

sandbox operations that will help control

how new tech-based financial
products/services are launched into the

Nigerian market.
• CBN waives guarantor requirement for

N50bn COVID-19 loan applications.

• CBN debits banks another N216.1bn for
CRR compliance.

• CBN announces that it has unveiled a
framework that will integrate a non-interest

window in all its intervention programmes

aimed at supporting businesses and
households that have been impacted

negatively by the COVID-19 pandemic.
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OVERVIEW OF      

THE BANK
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Overview of the Bank

OWNERSHIP

N825bn in 

Total Assets Listings

Most Innovative 

Bank, Africa
By World Finance

Over

350,000
Shareholders

N38.15bn  
in Total Earnings

OPERATIONS & CONTACT CHANNELS

44% 56%

1,247
Professional Staff

157
Branches

2.48m
Accounts

392
ATMs

9,775
POS

4,150
Agency Banking 

Partners

GOVERNANCE

Board Members: 11

Non- Executives: 7

Executives: 4

Sustainability Partnerships

Bbb- (Stable)

Bbb- (Stable)

Bbb- (Stable)
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476,950+ Accounts 

Opened

Transactions 

Count. 27,425,982

Goals   

Created

Loan 

Disbursed
40,178

168,439 Number of Cards 

Issued

27,127

FULL DIGITAL BANK 
We Have Recorded Success With ALAT

ALAT for Business

Transaction 

VolumeN851.1bn

Savings 

Goal 

Volume 

Loan 

Volume 

Disbursed

N25.0bn

N12.3bn
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Some of the features in the 

pipeline on ALAT for 

Business are:

• Digital On-boarding on ALAT for 
Business

• Soft Token

• Corporate Debit Card

• Recurring payments

• POS Transactions

Developing New Capabilities



12P r e se n t a t i on  t o  A na l y s t  &  I nve s t o r s  - H a l f  Ye a r  2020

Ivolunteer - Salary for Love
The Ivolunteer initiative is an integral part of the Bank’s plan to increase employee

participation in volunteerism. An additional Covid-19 account was created to enable
members of staff to donate voluntarily towards the pandemic. A total of N4,500,000

was realized; Relieve materials sent to 12 communities nationwide reaching over
29,000 households

Corporate Philanthropy 
The Bank made donations to Abule Odo emergency relief fund area, Festac town for

victims of the pipeline explosion. Donation to Coalition Against COVID-19 and palliatives
to Ogun, Oyo, Osun, Ondo, Lagos and Akwa Ibom States governments to alleviate the

plight of the vulnerable members of the society.

Increased customer engagement

during the Covide -19 lockdown
through Webinars and

Newsletters.

Empowerment        
SARA Programs and Newsletter

Non-Financial Highlights

29,000 lives 
impacted

900+ boxes of 
noodles 

15,000+ 
medicated  soap

10,000 face masks 

Donation of Palliatives to State Govts Donation to Abule Odo Explosion Victims

Taking sustainability a step further… Covid-19 Support during the lockdown
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H1 2020 
Performance 
Review
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Half Year 2020 Financial Highlights

Gross Earning declined by 6.56% YoY to

N38.15billion from N40.83billion in H1
2019 due to a decline of 9.2% in Interest
Income. Non-Interest Income grew 4.5% to

N8.3billion from N7.94billion in HI 2019

N38.15bn
6.56% YoY

Gross Earnings

Profit Before Tax (PBT) of 

₦1.73billion, a decline of  
33.72% YoY (H1’2019; 
₦2.61billion).

33.72% 
Profit before 

Tax (PBT) 

Operating expenses grew 

7.32% YoY to ₦17.60 
billion(H1 2019; 
N16.40billion)7.32%Operating 

Expenses

Customer deposits increased by

17.85% to N680billion in H1
2020 (N577billion in December
2019)

Total Deposit

17.85%

Net Loans and advances grew 

16.70% to N338billion in H1 2020 
(N289billion in December 2019)

16.70% 
Total Loans 

and 
Advances

Total Asset increased 15.27% to

N825billion (N716billion in
December 2019).

15.27% 
Total Assets

www.wemabank.com

The Covid-19 Pandemic Disrupted YoY Performance  
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H1’2020 H1’2019 2019FY

Gross earnings N38.15bn N40.83bn N94.89bn

PBT N1.73bn N2.61bn N6.76bn

PAT N1.49bn N2.25bn N5.20bn

CAR 11.0 % 14.59% 13.60%

EPS 7.80K 11.60k 13.50k

Deposits N680.32bn N446.09bn N577.28bn

Loans (Net) N337.55bn N280.96bn N289.24bn

Interest income N29.86bn N32.89bn N70.68bn

Non-interest income N8.30bn N7.94bn N24.21bn

Cost-to-income 91.1% 86.03% 84.66%

Yield on Asset 12.10% 16.73% 16.47%

Operating expenses N17.60bn N16.40bn N37.30bn

Net interest margin 4.81% 6.69% 6.04%
ROAE (annualized) 6.25% 10.57% 12.26%
ROAA (annualized) 0.42% 0.99% 1.02%
NPL (%) 5.60% 3.55% 7.38%
Loan to deposits 49.70% 62.98% 48.61%
Coverage ratio (%) 108.23% 94.01% 120.46%
Liquidity ratio 22.07% 34.81% 32.37%

Performance Highlights

Earnings, Profit,

Capital.

Revenue 

Generation

Operating 

Efficiency

Margin & Asset 

Quality
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Earnings Trend 
Global health crisis reflected in decline in earnings

0.34 0.08 0.37 0.85 1.30 

17.39
21.45 22.82

28.37 25.65

2.44

3.84
2.21

3.67
2.90 

H1'16 H1'17 H1'18 H1'19 H1'20

Cash and Cash Equivalent Loans & Advances Investment Securities

20.16

25.36
25.40

32.89

29.86

Gross Earnings (N’bn)

Interest Income (N’bn)

Income Mix (H1’18)

Comment

24.26

30.37
32.06

40.83
38.15

H1'16 H1'17 H1'18 H1'19 H1'20

• Gross Earning declined YoY by 6.56% to N38.15billion from
N40.83billion for the same period prior year due to a decline of 9.2% in

Interest Income. Non-Interest Income grew 4.53% to N8.3billion from
N7.94billion in the same period prior year.

• Interest Income of N29.86billion, a YoY decline of 9.21% (N32.89billion
in the same period prior year), drivers include:

✓ Interest on Loans and Advances of N25.65billion, a decline of 9.59%
YoY (N28.37billion in the same period prior year)

✓Cash and Cash Equivalent up by 52,94% YoY to N1.30billion from

N0.85billion in the same period prior year.

✓ Investment Securities of N2.9billion a YoY decline of 20.98%
(N3.67billion same period prior year.
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Non-interest Income

Interest Income 
81%

Non Interest Income 
19%

4.10
5.00

6.63

8.30

Income Mix (H1’19) Income Mix (H1’20)

Earnings Trend…cont

Comment

INTEREST INCOME
78%

NON INT 
INCOME

22%

3.09
3.89

3.00 
3.75

3.14

0.69
0.52

3.30 

3.65 4.67 

0.32

0.59

0.33

0.54
0.49

Net Fees & Commission Net Trading Income Others

7.94

• Income mix is made up of Interest Income of 78% and Non-

Interest Income of 22% (H1 2019: Interest Income 81%, Non-
Interest Income: 19%).

• Non-Interest Income of N8.30billion a YoY growth of 4.53%
from N7.94billion for the same period prior year, drivers are:

✓Net Fees and Commission of N3.14billion a decline of 16.27% 
YoY from N3.75billion in the same period prior year.

✓Net Trading Income up by 27.94% YoY to N4.67billion in H1 2020 

from N3.65billion in the same period prior year, this is driven by a 
YoY increased of 27.65% in Treasury Bills.

✓Others of N0.49billion, down YoY by 9.26% from N0.52billion in 
the same period prior year.
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Efficiency 

Drivers (N’bn) 

Cost Management despite Inflationary headwinds

16.40

17.60

H1'19 Personnel
expenses

Depreciation and
amortization

Statutory & Other
expenses

H1'20

1.89
8.667.01

5.18 5.13 5.00 
6.63 7.01

1.13 1.15 1.29

1.40 
1.89 

5.08 5.68
7.27

8.37
8.66

H1'16 H1'17 H1'18 H1'19 H1'20

Personnel Expenses Dep & Amortisation Statutory & Other Expenses

11.10
11.39

11.97

13.57

17.60

Operating Expenses (N’bn)

Comments

• Operating expenses of N17.60 billion , an increased of 7.32% from N16.40billion in the same period prior year

➢ The increase in cost is driven by employee cost and Statutory expenses, however, cost savings were made on some expenses heads, e.g.

➢ Digital expenses down by 36% to N191m from N299m in the same period prior year

➢ General admin expenses down by 18% to N448m (N546m in prior year)

➢ Other premises and equipment cost down by 28% to N208m (N287m in prior year). Security cost down by 11% to N208m from N233.5m prior year. 

➢ Focus is largely on managing operating cost to improve cost to income ratio.



19P r e se n t a t i on  t o  A na l y s t  &  I nve s t o r s  - H a l f  Ye a r  2020

6.57 6.61

7.08

6.04

4.81

FY'16 FY'17 FY'18 FY'19 H1'20

15.65

17.76 17.75
16.47

12.08

FY'16 FY'17 FY'18 FY'19 H1'20

Margin still dependent on market rates

Efficiency & Margin Analysis 

COMMENTS

➢ Yield on Asset is12.08% in H1 2020 (FY 2019 16.47%)

➢ Net Interest Margin (NIM) is 4.81% in H1 2020 (FY’19, 6.04%)

Customer Deposits (N’bn)Yield on Asset (%) Net Interest Margin (%)
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27%

7%

42%

24%

Retail Corporate treasury Commercial

Deposits Analysis

Deposit Type (H1’19)

Deposit Mix (H1 19)

Deposit Growth, Deposit Mix Remains Work in Progress

283
254

369

577

680

FY'16 FY'17 FY'18 FY'19 H1'20

Deposit Mix (HI 20)

33%

9%34%

24%

Retail Corporate treasury Commercial

Deposit Type (H1’20)

Customer Deposits (N’bn)

Comments

22%

15%

60%

3%

DEMAND SAVINGS TIME DOM

25%

14%
59%

3%

DEMAND SAVINGS
TIME DOM

• Customer deposits rose by 17.85% to N680billion in June 2020 

(N446billion in H1 2019 and N577billion in December 2019)

• Deposit Mix shows a Fixed deposit to CASA mix of 59% to 41%

• Cost of fund down to 6.4% from 8.8% in the same period prior 

year due to lower interest rates.
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Gross Loans and Advances to Customers (N’bn)

Loan Portfolio Analysis
Comment

Total Loans by Segment – FY 2019 Total Loans by Segment – H1 2020  

229.43 251.29 261.59 301.37 349.98

COMMERCIAL 

39%

CORPORATE

48

PUBLIC 

SECTOR

5%

RETAIL

8%
COMMERCIAL 

33%

CORPORATE

50%

PUBLIC 

SECTOR

6%

RETAIL

11%

225.47
272.3 296.02 272.3

314.00 

36.12

29.07
30.21 

29.07

35.98

FY 2018 FY 2019 H1 2019 Q1 2020 HI 2020

LCY FCY

• Gross loans and advances of N349.98billion, an increased of

16.13% y-t-d (FY 2019; N301.37billion.
• The growth in the loan book was driven mainly by the

General, General Commerce, Oil & Gas and Real Estate

Sectors.
• These four (4) sectors account for 86% of the increase in the

loan book y-t-d.
• NPL ratio closed at 5.60% (FY 2019; 3.55%)
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Loan Portfolio Analysis

▪ The Oil and Gas exposure consist of downstream trading entities and an upstream syndicated 
loan. 

▪ General Sector comprises mainly all the personal loans, religious organizations, NGOs and 

logistic companies while “General Commerce’ Sector covers loans to commercial businesses 
that deal on general goods.

▪ Construction Sector contains loans that are meant for contract-based construction where 
repayments are obtained from contract payments whereas, Real Estate Sector covers loans for 
commercial and residential real estate where repayments come from rents, sales and leases 

proceeds.4Others include Admin services, human health, ICT, water supply sewage,

Arts, entertainment and recreation, Human health and social networks

Comments

Transportation

and Storage

5% Power and

Energy

Professional, 

Scientific & 

Technical 

Services

3% 4%

Manufacturing
5%

Oil & Gas
20%

Government
7%

General 

Commerce

18%

General
10%

Finance & 

Insurance

1%Education
2%

Capital 

Market

0%

Agriculture, 

Forestry & 

Fishing

3%

Construction

12%

Real Estate 

Activities

9%

Loan Analysis H12020
Breakdown of  Gross Loans & Advances to Customers: FY 
2019 Vs. H1 2020

SECTOR H1 2020 FY 2019

(Nbn) (Nbn)

OIL AND GAS 69.47 57.73

GENERAL COMMERCE 61.43 49.94

CONSTRUCTION 42.61 42.47

GENERAL 36.63 26.28

REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES 30.61 22.54

GOVERNMENT 23.33 17.12

MANUFACTURING 19.09 16.77

TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE 17.09 24.14

POWER AND ENERGY 14.56 15.36

PROFESSIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL ACTIVITIES 11.77 8.82

AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY AND FISHING 10.18 11.72

EDUCATION 5.81 2.46

OTHERS 4.48 2.44

FINANCE AND INSURANCE 2.08 3.16

CAPITAL MARKET 0.85 0.40

GRAND TOTAL 349.98 301.37
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Asset Quality

Low Non-Performing Loans and Adequate Coverage

NPL Portfolio Analysis Net Loans and Loan to Deposit Ratio

H1 2020 (N’mn) 2019 FY (N’mn)

LCY Gross Loans 313,999 272,302

FCY Gross Loans 35,982 29,066

Total 349,981 301,368

LCY NPLs 19,447 22,168

FCY NPLs 65 76

Total 19,513 22,244

227 216
252

289

338

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

FY'16 FY'17 FY'18 FY'19 H1'20

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

Net Loans LDR

5.07%

3.52%

4.98%

7.38%

5.60%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

FY'16 FY'17 FY'18 FY'19 H1'20

NPL Coverage Ratio

SECTOR H1 2020 (%) FY 2019 (%)

(Nbn) (Nbn)

AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY AND FISHING 0.69 3.54 0.65 2.92

CAPITAL MARKET -           -       -           -              

CONSTRUCTION 2.38 12.20 3.63 16.31

EDUCATION 0.23 1.20     0.23 1.05

FINANCE AND INSURANCE 0.02 0.09 0.14 0.62

GENERAL 4.06 20.81 3.94 17.73

GENERAL COMMERCE 8.42 43.17 7.45 33.49

GOVERNMENT 0.04 0.19 0.04 0.17

MANUFACTURING 0.30 1.51 0.49 2.22

OIL AND GAS 1.11 5.7 1.08 4.85

POWER AND ENERGY -           -       -           -              

PROFESSIONAL, SCIENFIFIC AND TECHNICAL 1.89 9.67 1.5 6.73

REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES 0.07 0.36 2.83 12.73

TRANSPORT AND STORAGE 0.27 1.36 0.22 1

OTHERS 0.04 0.21 0.04 0.18

GRAND TOTAL 19.51 100 22.24 100
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Capital Ratio & Funding 

H1’2020

N’m

2019FY

N’m

Share Capital 19,287 19,287

Share Premium 8,698 8,698

Retained Earnings 2,482 3,254

Other Reserves 24,544 23,921

Total Equity 55,112 55,160

The Bank is a  commercial bank with national authorization license 
at 10%.  

Total Regulatory Capital

Total Risk Weighted Assets 291,577,803,308

Capital Adequacy Ratio 11%

32,080,202,293

49.6 

50.8 

55.2 55.2 55.1 

FY'17 FY'18 FY'19 FY'19 HI'20

Customer Deposit , 82%

Other borrowed 
Funds, 6%

Other 
Liabilities, 5%

Shareholders Fund, 
7%

Comments:

• Capital Adequacy Ratio at 11% 

• Total Equity has grown YoY by 5.92% to N55.11billion

Capital Adequacy Ratio(N’m) Funding Sources

Shareholders Funds (N’mn) 
Total Equity (N’bn) 
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Stable Performance

421
387

488

716

825

FY'16 FY'17 FY'18 FY'19 H1'20

227 216

252

289

338

FY'16 FY'17 FY'18 FY'19 H1'20

283
254

369

577

680

FY'16 FY'17 FY'18 FY'19 H1'20

24.26

30.37
32.06

40.83
38.15

H1'16 H1'17 H1'18 H1'19 H1'20

Gross Earnings (N’bn)
Customer Deposits (N’bn)

Total Assets (N’bn) Net Loans  & Advances (N’bn)
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Outlook & 
Strategy
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Economic Outlook
Fears of a global recession as the impacts of COVID-19 continue to emerge

• The global economy is projected to contract by

-4.9% in 2020 while returning to positive growth

of 5.4% in 2021.

• The US economy is expected to be badly hit

with negative growth of -8%. Unemployment

rate is now projected to jump from 4.4% to

15.8% in Q3

• China, the 2nd largest economy has seen

growth contract by 6.8% in Q1 and is projected

to grow at only 1% in 2020.

• More than two-thirds of govts have scaled up

their fiscal interventions since April to mitigate

the economic fallout from the pandemic and

the stringent lockdowns. Announced fiscal

measures are now estimated at near $11

trillion globally, up from $8 trillion in April 2020

• Nigeria’s real GDP growth is

projected to contract by -2.5% in

Q2’20 and -1.9% in Q3’20. This

implies that the economy will most

likely slide into a technical recession

in the third quarter of 2020.

However gradual re-laxation of the

lockdown measures will provide

some push for the economy.

• The FG and CBN have introduced a

number of intervention policies to

help reflate the economy by

providing funds for lending and

providing moratoriums for loan

repayments. Despite these policies,

the economy continues to struggle.

• Oil price has stabilized around the

$40 -$45 per barrel range for the

last month. A number of shale

producers have collapsed as low oil

prices makes them unprofitable.

• Investor sentiment in coming weeks

would be influenced by the release of

H1 corporate results. Expectations are

that investors will take positions in

stocks with a robust-dividend payment

history.

• The NSE market is expected to be

volatile in the medium term due to the

release of mixed corporate earnings for

Q1’2020, expectations of an economic

contraction in the coming quarters, MPR

cut and surging inflation

• Currency volatility will persist in the

coming weeks barring any improvement

in forex supply. The Apex bank plans to

resume forex sales to all licensed

Bureau De Change operators as

international travel commences. the

possible reopening of airports would

trigger a resurgence in forex demand

pressures.

Global Economy Domestic Economy Domestic Market

www.wemabank.com



28P r e se n t a t i on  t o  A na l y s t  &  I nve s t o r s  - H a l f  Ye a r  2020

Strategic Thrust (2018-2020) 

28

Overall  

Aspiration

Our  

Strategic  

Pillars

Key  

Enablers

Become the Most Innovative Bank

Double Performance leveraging innovation

Innovation                     Agile Execution                Partnerships & Alliances

Drive profitable 
growth in the 

core

Grow market share 
in Retail & SME

Transform  
Customer 

Experience

Digitize Business 
and Operations

Build a High  
Performing  

Team

Drive aggressive 
growth in 

corporate and 

commercial 

banking

Grow retail 

customer base by 

developing 

internal capacity 

and leveraging 

technology to 

deliver value 

adding products

Be the Bank of 
choice in service 

delivery through 

differentiated end-

to-end experiences 

across all customer 
journeys and touch 

points

Optimise the use 
of  technology to 

drive  efficient 

business  

operations and  

processes

Transform 
organization and 

culture to enhance 

staff skills, 

capabilities and 

attitudes in order 
to achieve business 

objectives

Enhance Capital 
& Funding 

Raise additional 
tier 1 & 2 capital 

to support 

projected 

business growth

Driving Growth through Digital Capabilities
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Our focus in the short run remains on growth...

Enhance Capital

Profitable growth in core

Grow Market share 

in retail & SME

Transform customer 

Experience

Grow short & long term funding to support projected business growth. Capital plans being

updated to take cognisance of new CBN policy.

Drive aggressive growth in corporate and commercial banking through short term

transactions and deals.

Grow retail customer base through ALAT & related partnerships.

Continue brand refresh, improve service delivery through better use of technology and a 

robust contact centre. Improved service delivery by leveraging on our IT refresh.

Digitize operations Fully automate onboarding & internal approval processes.

Build high 

performing team

Continued training & skills development while ensuring improved work environment

Double performance by leveraging innovation
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Statement Of 

Profit Or Loss 

And Other 

Comprehensive 

Income

www.wemabank.com

Statement  of Profit  or loss and other Comprehensive Income

In thousands of N igerian Naira 6 M onths 12 M onths 6 M onths 12 M onths

30-Jun-20 31-Dec-19 30-Jun-20 31-Dec-19

Gross Earnings 38,151,058  94,890,127 37,950,742   93,389,811 

Interest  income 29,855,200      70,682,043     29,654,884       69,181,727     

Interest  expense (18,056,397)     (44,696,360)    (17,857,695)      (43,197,658)    

Net  interest  income 11,798,803  25,985,683 11,797,189   25,984,069 

Net impairment loss on financial assets (766,336)          (6,130,600)      (766,336)            (6,130,600)      

Net  interest  income after 

impairment  charge for credit  losses 11,032,467  19,855,083 11,030,853   19,853,469 

Net gain on FVTPL investment securit ies 182,475            234,124           182,475             234,124           

Net  fee and commission income 3,140,488        7,998,793        3,140,488          7,998,793        

Net  t rading income 4,665,247        14,789,480     4,665,247          14,789,480     

Other income 307,648            1,185,687        307,648             1,185,687        

8,295,858        24,208,084     8,295,858          24,208,084     

Operat ing income 19,328,325  44,063,167 19,326,711   44,061,553 

Personnel expenses (7,047,310)       (14,870,989)    (7,047,310)        (14,870,989)    

Depreciat ion and amort izat ion (1,893,758)       (3,316,846)      (1,893,758)        (3,316,846)      

Other operat ing expenses (8,659,450)       (19,115,311)    (8,657,029)        (19,102,890)    

Profit  before tax 1,727,806    6,760,021   1,728,613     6,770,828   

Income tax expense (233,363)          (1,560,080)      (233,363)            (1,560,080)      

Profit  for the year 1,494,444    5,199,940   1,495,251     5,210,748   

BankGroup
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Statement of 

Financial 

Position as at 

30th June 2020

www.wemabank.com

Statement of Financial Posit ion

For the period ended 30 June, 2020

30-Jun-20 31-Dec-19 30-Jun-20 31-Dec-19

In thousands of N igerian Naira

Cash and cash equivalents 119,619,787 65,974,273 119,612,542 65,967,028

Restricted Deposit  with CBN 226,529,539 137,392,701 226,529,539 137,392,701

Pledged assets 14,795,854 26,925,527 14,795,854 26,925,527

Investment  securit ies:

Fair value through other comprehensive income 1,299,975 1,793,543 1,300,975 1,794,543

Fair Value through profit  or loss 24,671,366 105,164,284 24,671,366 105,164,284

Held at  amort ised cost 53,798,697 43,142,925 42,890,732 32,234,960

Loans and advances to customers 337,546,995 289,239,870 337,546,995 289,239,870

Investment propert ies 38,862 39,330 38,862 39,330

Right  of Use 675,333 509,963 675,333 509,963

Property and equipment 21,676,873 20,637,634 21,676,873 20,637,634

Intangible assets 760,915 974,069 760,915 974,069

Other assets 4,565,561 4,879,789 4,565,561 4,879,789

Deferred tax assets 19,195,906 19,195,906 19,195,906 19,195,906

825,175,662 715,869,814 814,261,452 704,955,604

Deposits from banks -                     3,638,400       -                   3,638,400       

Deposits from customers 680,320,219 577,283,469 680,320,219 577,283,469

Lease Liabilit ies 74,617 72,584 74,617 72,584

Current  tax liabilit ies 589,297 905,364 589,297 905,364

Other liabilit ies 43,553,005 30,039,084 43,509,725 29,996,610

Other borrowed funds 45,526,452 48,770,306 34,458,472 37,702,326

770,063,590 660,709,207 758,952,329 649,598,753

EQUITY

Share capital 19,287,233 19,287,233 19,287,233 19,287,233

Share premium 8,698,230 8,698,230 8,698,230 8,698,230

Regulatory risk reserve 7,852,573 7,577,698 7,852,573 7,577,698

Retained earnings 2,482,033 3,254,018       2,679,084 3,450,262       

Other reserves 16,792,003 16,343,427 16,792,003 16,343,427

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO 55,112,072 55,160,607 55,309,123 55,356,851

EQUITY HOLDERS OF THE BANK

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 825,175,662 715,869,813 814,261,452 704,955,604

Group Bank
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• This presentation contains or incorporates by reference “forward-looking statements” regarding the belief or current

expectations of Wema Bank Plc, the Directors and other members of its senior management about the Bank’s businesses and

the transactions described in this presentation. Generally, words such as ‘‘could’’, ‘‘will’’, ‘‘expect’’, ‘‘intend’’, ‘‘anticipate’’,

‘‘believe’’, ‘‘plan’’, ‘‘seek’’ or similar expressions identify forward-looking statements.

• These forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance. Rather, they are based on current views and

assumptions and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, many of which are outside the control of the

Bank and are difficult to predict, that may cause actual results to differ materially from any future results or developments

expressed or implied from the forward-looking statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, regulatory

developments, competitive conditions, technological developments and general economic conditions. The Bank assumes no

responsibility to update any of the forward looking statements contained in this presentation.

• Any forward-looking statement contained in this presentation, based on past or current trends and/or activities of Wema Bank

should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue in the future. No statement in this presentation

is intended to be a profit forecast or to imply that the earnings of the Bank for the current year or future years will necessarily

match or exceed the historical or published earnings of the Bank. Each forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date of

the particular statement. Wema Bank expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to release publicly any updates or

revisions to any forward-looking statements contained herein to reflect any change in Wema Bank’s expectations with regard

thereto or any change in events, conditions or circumstances on which any such statement is based.

Cautionary Note Regarding
Forward Looking Statements

www.wemabank.com
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Thank You 

Wema Bank plc

54 Marina Lagos

PMB 12862, Lagos, Nigeria

+234 (01) 2778600

www.wemabank.com/investor-relations


